

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1111 OF 2018

Ashok R. Bangar

..Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr.Joshi i/by Mr.Nikhil Mishra, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA,  
A.S.GADKARI, JJ.**

**DATED : 23rd MAY, 2018**

**(VACATION COURT)**

**P.C.:**

Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 28<sup>th</sup> May 2018.

S.O. to 28<sup>th</sup> May 2018.

**(A.S.GADKARI, J.)**

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**