

SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION******WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1111 OF 2018***

Ashok R. Bangar ..Petitioner.
V/s.
Union of India & Ors. ..Respondents.

Mr.Nikhil Mishra for the petitioner.

Mr.Advait Sehtna with Mr.D.PSingh for respondent No.1.

***CORAM: SHANTANU KEMKAR AND
NITIN W.SAMBRE, JJ.***

DATE : JUNE 12, 2018

PC.:-

The respondents have not yet filed the reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks. List the matter on July 11, 2018.

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)