

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1111 OF 2018**

Ashok R. Bangar ...Petitioner  
vs.  
Union of India and Others ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner  
Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar, for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &  
N. W. SAMBRE, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 13, 2018**

**P.C.:**

- . Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Time to file reply affidavit is extended by a week.

**(N.W. SAMBRE, J.)**

**(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)**