

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODG.) NO. 1111 OF 2018

Ashok R. Bangar .. Petitioner
Vs.
1. Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Amrut Joshi a/w. Mr. Sujit Lahoti and Mr.Nikhil Mishra, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr.A.M. Sethna a/w. Mr.D.P. Singh, Advocate for respondent No.1-Union of India.

Mr.V.Y. Sanglikar, Advocate for respondent No.2.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
N.J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATE : 7TH FEBRUARY 2019

P.C.

1 The petitioner has approached this Court in view of urgency since the respondents have scheduled to conduct departmental examination for grant of promotion on 16th February 2019.

2 It is not in dispute that the petitioner was permitted to appear for the examination in June-2009. In that view of the matter, subject to outcome of this petition, we permit the petitioner to appear for the departmental examination for promotion in accordance with Rules. Stand over to 7th March 2019.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]

[B.R. GAVAI, J.]