

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1111 OF 2018

Ashok R. BangarPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 3 Ors.Respondent

Mr. Amrut Joshi along with Mr. Sujit Lahoti and Mr. Nikhil
Mishra, Advocates for the Petitioners

Mr. A. M. Sethna along with Mr. D. P. Singh, Advocate for the
Respondent No.1- U.O.I.

Mr.V. Y. Sanglikar, Advocate for the Respondent No.2

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 7th March, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent No.2,
Stand over to 22nd March, 2019.

(ASSOCIATE)