

jsn.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3500 OF 2019

Ashok R. Bangar

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Amrut Joshi i/by Mr. Nikhil Mishra for the Petitioner.

Mr. Adwait Sethna for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 29 June 2021

ORDER :

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel Mr. Joshi appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that during the pendency of the present Writ Petition, the Chairman / Managing Director of Respondent No.2 decided their presentation by order dated 27th March, 2019. He submits that, he requires permission to place on record the copy of the said order.

3. Considering the submission made by learned Counsel for the Petitioner and the subsequent event, the following order is passed:-

- a) The Petitioner is allowed to place on record the copy of order dated 27th March, 2019 passed by the Chairman / Managing Director of Respondent No.2 deciding their representation.
- b) Amendment to be carried out on or before 9th July, 2021.
- c) If amendment is carried out within time, the Petitioner is directed to serve amended copy on all the Respondents and file Affidavit of Service to that effect immediately.
- d) Matter to appear on board as per CMIS date.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]

[K.K. TATED, J.]