

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3500 OF 2019

Ashok R. BangarPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Sujit Lahoti a/w Adv. Haaris Koradia i/b. Sujit Lahoti and
Associates for the Petitioner

Adv. D. P. Singh, for the Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 9th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)