

TRUSHA  
TUSHAR  
MOHITE

Digitally signed by  
TRUSHA TUSHAR  
MOHITE  
Date: 2025.02.18  
17:02:30 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.3500 OF 2019

Ashok R. Bangar

.. Petitioner

**Versus**

Union of India and Ors.

.. Respondents

---

**Mr. Ziyad Madon, Counsel, Mr.Sujit Lahoti a/w Mr.Haaris Koradia i/b  
M/s.Sujit Lahoti and Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner.**

**Mr.D.P.Singh, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.**

**Mr.V.Y.Sanglikar a/w Ms.Payal Chheda, Advocate for the Respondent  
No.2.**

---

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

**DATE: FEBRUARY 13, 2025**

**P. C.**

**1.** We place this matter for directions on 20<sup>th</sup> February 2025. The Department, in the meanwhile, is to examine the subject matter of this Writ Petition and then inform the Court whether this Writ Petition would lie before this bench or the bench headed by the Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ravindra V. Ghuge.

**2.** Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> February 2025.

---

Page 1 of 2  
FEBRUARY 13, 2025

*Mohite*

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/  
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax  
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]