

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3500 OF 2019

Ashok R. Bangar .....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 3 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Adv. V. Y. Sanglikar a/w Adv. Archana Gawane for the  
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 27th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the  
appropriate Court.

**( ASSOCIATE )**