

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3500 OF 2019

Ashok R. Bangar

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Ziyad Madon a/w. Mr. Sujit Lahoti, Mr. Haaris Koradia i/b Sujit Lahoti & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. Y. Sanglikar a/w. Mr. Archana D. Gaware for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**

N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATED : **08th JULY, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Arguable questions are raised, hence Rule. Rule is made returnable on **03.11.2025.**
3. Mr. Sanglikar, learned counsel waives service of rule for respondent No.2.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)